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EXECUTIVE   MEMBERS

	POSITION
	NAME
	WORKPLACE
	WORK #
	CELL #306
	FAX #
	EMAIL ADDRESS

	TABLE   OFFICERS

	President
	Stan Macala
	CUPE 59 Office
	652-6963
	230-1170
	652-6992
	cupe59@sasktel.net

	General Vice President
	Dave McKee
	CY Parks
	975-2766
	371-3231
	652-6992
	dave.mckee@saskatoon.ca

	Secretary-Treasurer
	Stacy Sokalofsky
	CY Ave P
	975-3043
	261-1650
	652-6992
	stacy.sokalofsky@saskatoon.ca

	Recording Secretary
	Brian Lutzer
	Parks – Zone 1
	975-2897
	221-4716
	652-6992
	brian.lutzer@saskatoon.ca

	

	CORPORATE PERFORMANCE/ASSET & FINANACIAL MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT

	Area Vice President
	 Eric Calaguian
	Assessment 
	 975-3010
	261-1541
	  652-6992
	eric.calaguian@saskatoon.ca

	

	COMMUNITY SERVICES   DEPARTMENT (except Parks)

	Area Vice President
	Kevin Ariss
	Recreation & Dev
	975-3375
	612-2409
	975-7947
	kevin.ariss@saskatoon.ca

	

	TRANSPORTATION & UTILITIES DEPARTMENT; CLERKS & SOLICITORS

	Area Vice President
	Jayne Litterick
	Construction & Design
	657-8678
	261-8421
	 
	 jayne.litterick@saskatoon.ca

	

	POLICE & FIRE  PROTECTION  SERVICES

	Area Vice President
	Sharon Schaefer
	AF - Police
	
	227-6941
	
	Sharon.schaefer@saskatoon.ca

	

	BOARDS (TCU Place, Remai Modern, SaskTel Centre) & CY Parks

	Area Vice President
	Jeff Boone
	 CY Parks
	 975-2766
	221-7633
	
	jeff.boone@saskatoon.ca  

	

	CUPE LOCAL 59 Office (A.M.)
**Please call ahead before coming to the Office**
	
	CUPE REGIONAL OFFICE – Saskatoon

	Marla Johnson
Executive Assistant
	Door Code 18

#301 – 125 – 5th Avenue North

Saskatoon SK     S7K 6A5

Email:     cupe59@sasktel.net
Website:     www.cupe59.ca
	
	Staff Representative

Rhonda Heisler      
	250 Cardinal Crescent

Saskatoon SK     S7L 6H8

 

	Phone:  306-652-6963
	
	
	Phone:   306-382-8262
	

	Fax:      306- 652-6992
	
	
	Fax:       306-382-8188
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